of Acceptance received Letter of Acceptance for updating, reconciling, certification and computerization of land plan of 

Pune- Miraj doubling work for handing over updated land map to open line Pune division in connection with Pune - 

Miraj doubling project. The total order value of the project is Rs. 5,89,03,899.72 (Rupees Five Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh 

Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees and Seventy-Two Paise Only). This is a significant development, 

and it is expected to positively impact the business operations of the Company. 

This is a significant development, and it is expected to positively impact the business operations of the Company.

[...]

acquisition activities 

As per letter of acceptance work to commence 

immediately with estimated completion timeline as per 

contract terms.  

Nature of consideration or compensation 

mechanism 
Cash Consideration  

Total cost or contract amount involved 
Rs. 5,89,03,899.72 (Rupees Five Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh 
Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees 
and Seventy - Two Paise Only) 

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and /or number of shares acquired 
Not applicable.